
 
PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION 

AGENDA 
                                              AUGUST 13, 2012 

7:00 P.M. 
Long Hill Conference Room 

Town Hall 
 
Call to order 
 
Public Comments 
     Sports Groups  
      
    
Acceptance of Minutes 
 
Correspondence 
    Trumbull Youth Lacrosse – Fall Field Requests     
    Christian Heritage Athletic Director – Fall Field Requests 
    Request  of Conservation Commission to Apply for $35,000 CT DEEP Water Quality          
                                                                              Demonstration Grant – Old Mine Park 
     
 
Old Business 
        
New Business  
      
Budget Review 
 
Park Assignments/Committee Reports  
 
Superintendent’s Report 
 
Recreation Director’s Report 
      
Any other business which might rightly come before this Commission 
 
Adjournment 
 
 
 
 
  
PLEASE CONTACT CLERK  AT (203) 261-0129 IF YOU ARE UNABLE TO ATTEND.  
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Patricia Zablocky

From: Joan Plouffe <joanatparks@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2012 4:26 PM
To: patricia@zablocky.com
Subject: FW: Agenda for 8/13

 
  

Subject: Agenda for 8/13 
Date: Thu, 2 Aug 2012 08:12:44 -0400 
From: JEgan@KINGSMEN.ORG 
To: joanatparks@hotmail.com 

Joan, 
 
I am the new Athletic Director at Christian Heritage.  Can you add me to the agenda for the meeting on August 13th?  I 
spoke with Mary early this week and she said to let you know.  Should I send my facility requests prior to the meeting or 
just bring it with me? 
 
John 
  
John O. Egan III 
Director of Athletics 
Christian Heritage School 
Trumbull, CT  
203-261-6230 x509 
  



August 3, 2012 
 
Christian Heritage School would like to request use of the following athletic facilities for 
the Fall of 2012, I added a key at the end as I know there will be increased requests this 
fall, hope it helps: 
 
Indian Ledge Soccer Field: 
  

Day Date Fields 
Mon 08/20/12 9-10:30/3:4:30pm 
Tue 08/21/12 9-10:30/3:4:30pm 
Wed 08/22/12 9-10:30/3:4:30pm 
Thu 08/23/12 9-10:30/3:4:30pm 
Fri 08/24/12 9-10:30/3:4:30pm 
Sat 08/25/12 7:30-10:30am 
Mon 08/27/12 9-10:30/3:4:30pm 
Tue 08/28/12 12:15-3:15 
Wed 08/29/12 3-6pm 
Thu 08/30/12 3-6pm 
Fri 08/31/12 3-6pm 

Mon 09/03/12 off 
Tue 09/04/12 3-6pm 
Wed 09/05/12 3-6pm 
Thu 09/06/12 off 
Fri 09/07/12 off 
Sat 09/08/12 11:30-3:30 
Mon 09/10/12 scrimmage 3:30-6 
Tue 09/11/12 3-6pm 
Wed 09/12/12 Girls Varsity Game 3:30-6:30 
Thu 09/13/12 3-6pm 
Fri 09/14/12 3-6pm 

Mon 09/17/12 3-6pm 
Tue 09/18/12 3-6pm 
Wed 09/19/12 2games 3:30-6:30 IL/other field? 
Thu 09/20/12 3-6pm 
Fri 09/21/12 MS Game 3:00-6pm 
Sat 09/22/12 GV Game 1:30-4:15 
Mon 09/24/12 GV Game 3:30-6:30 
Tue 09/25/12 3-6pm 
Wed 09/26/12 BV Game 3:15-6:30 
Thu 09/27/12 3-6pm 
Fri 09/28/12 3-6pm 

Mon 10/01/12 3-6pm 
Tue 10/02/12 MS G Game 3:30-6 
Wed 10/03/12 BV Game 3:00-6:30 
Thu 10/04/12 3-6pm 
Fri 10/05/12 3-6pm 

Tue 10/09/12 MS B Game 3-6pm 



Wed 10/10/12 BV Game 3:00-6:30 
Thu 10/11/12 MS B Game 3-6pm 
Fri 10/12/12 Homecoming 9am-10:00pm 

Mon 10/15/12 3-6pm 
Tue 10/16/12 3-6pm 
Wed 10/17/12 3-6pm 
Thu 10/18/12 3-6pm 

Fri 10/19/12 
10:30-12, 2 games 3:15-6:15 

IL/Other Field? 
Sat 10/20/12 2 games 12-6pm IL 
Mon 10/22/12 3-6pm 
Tue 10/23/12 3-6pm 
Wed 10/24/12 GV Game 3:30-6:30 
Thu 10/25/12 3-6pm 
Fri 10/26/12 MS G Game 2:45-5:30 
Sat 10/27/12 BV Game 1:45-4:30pm 
Mon 10/29/12 GV Game 3-6pm 
Tue 10/30/12 3-6pm 
Wed 10/31/12 3-6pm 
Thu 11/01/12 3-4:30p 
Fri 11/02/12 off 
Sat 11/03/12 GV Game 1:45-4:30 
Mon 11/05/12 3-6pm 
Tue 11/06/12 MS G Game 3:00-5:30 
Wed 11/07/12 Tournament 2 Games Potential 
Thu 11/08/12 MS B Game 3-6pm 
Fri 11/09/12 Tournament 2 Games Potential 

Mon 11/12/12 Tournament 2 Games Potential 
Tue 11/13/12 Possible 3-6pm 
Wed 11/14/12 Tournament 2 Games Potential 
Thu 11/15/12 Possible 3-6pm 
Fri 11/16/12 Off 

KEY: MS G= Middle School Girls; MS B= Middle School Boys; GV= Girls Varsity; 
BV=Boys Varsity 
  
 
Also, we do have the gym reserved for the Trumbull Recreation Basketball every 
Thursday evening. 
 
As always, we are greatly appreciative of your continued support of our athletic 
programs. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
John O. Egan III 
Director of Athletics 
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Patricia Zablocky

From: Joan Plouffe <joanatparks@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2012 4:24 PM
To: patricia@zablocky.com
Subject: FW: Trumbull Youth Lacrosse- Fall Field Requests

 
  

Date: Mon, 30 Jul 2012 18:00:38 -0700 
From: trumbullyouthlacrosse@yahoo.com 
Subject: Trumbull Youth Lacrosse- Fall Field Requests 
To: joanatparks@hotmail.com 
CC: ted.chase@att.net; keithbu@us.ibm.com 

Joan, 
 
Can you please put TYL on the agenda for the August 14th Parks Board meeting.  We 
would like to make our field requests for the fall. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Peter Tinnesz 
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Patricia Zablocky

From: Joan Plouffe <joanatparks@hotmail.com>
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2012 4:31 PM
To: patricia@zablocky.com
Subject: FW: request to be placed on Parks Commission agenda

Agenda Item 
  

CC: DParis@Trumbull-ct.gov; EarthRise001@SBCglobal.net; LakesideDJ@aol.com 
From: EarthRise001@SBCglobal.net 
To: joanatparks@hotmail.com 
Subject: Fwd: request to be placed on Parks Commission agenda 
Date: Mon, 30 Jul 2012 19:44:52 -0400 
 
Hello Joan: 
Is this request properly addressed to you? 
It is a request to be placed on the Aug. 13 Agenda. The agenda item can be called" Request of the Conservation 
Commission to Apply for $35,000 CT DEEP water quality demonstration grant to assist the Parks Commission in riveredge 
landscape remediation in Old Mine Park."  Park Superintendant Dmitri Paris is informed and supportive of this request. If 
it is hepfpul, I can supply information in advance for advanced distribution and consideration. 
Thank you, 
Donald Watson 
Member, Trumbull Conservation Commission. 
(203) 459-0332 
 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

 
From: Don Watson <earthrise001@sbcglobal.net> 
Date: July 30, 2012 11:32:52 AM EDT 
To: Dmitri Paris <DParis@Trumbull-ct.gov> 
Cc: Don Watson <EarthRise001@SBCglobal.net>, Don Watson <LakesideDJ@aol.com> 
Subject: request to be placed on Parks Commission agenda 
 
Hi Dmitri: 
 
I would like to present the Old Mine #319 Grant application to the Parks Commission at its meeting on 
Monday, June 13. 
I could not find the contact information by which to apply. Can you forard this to the responsible party 
and/or let me know the process by which to be placed on the agenda? 
Much thanks, 
 
Don Watson 
Member, Conservation Commission 
(203) 459-0332 
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